1
P/N:PM1493 REV. 0.02, JUL. 31, 2009
MX29F800C T/B
8M-BIT [1024K x 8 / 512K x 16] SINGLE VOLTAGE
5V ONLY FLASH MEMORY
FEATURES
GENERAL FEATURES
•	 Single Power Supply Operation

P/N:PM1493 REV. 0.02, JUL. 31, 2009
MX29F800C T/B
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. ACCESS TIME
(ns)
Temperature
Range
PACKAGE Remark
MX29F800CTMI-70G 70 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F800CTMI-90G 90 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F800CBMI-70G 70 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F800CBMI-90G 90 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F800CTTI-70G 70 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP (Normal Type) PB-free
MX29F800CTTI-90G 90 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP (Normal Type) PB-free
MX29F800CBTI-70G 70 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP (Normal Type) PB-free
MX29F800CBTI-90G 90 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP (Normal Type) PB-free
MX29F800CTXEI-70G 70 -40oC~85oC 48 Ball TFBGA (6x8mm) PB-free
MX29F800CTXEI-90G 90 -40oC~85oC 48 Ball TFBGA (6x8mm) PB-free
MX29F800CBXEI-70G 70 -40oC~85oC 48 Ball TFBGA (6x8mm) PB-free
MX29F800CBXEI-90G 90 -40oC~85oC 48 Ball TFBGA (6x8mm) PB-free
43
P/N:PM1493 REV. 0.02, JUL. 31, 2009
MX29F800C T/B
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 29 F 70C T T I G
OPTION:
G: Lead-free package
SPEED:
70:70ns
90: 90ns
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
I: Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
PACKAGE:
M:SOP
T: TSOP
XE: TFBGA (6x8x1.3mm, Pitch 0.8mm, 0.4mm Ball)
BOOT BLOCK TYPE:
T: Top Boot
B: Bottom Boot
REVISION:
C
DENSITY & MODE:
800: 8M, x8/x16 Boot Sector
TYPE:
F: 5V
DEVICE:
29: Flash
800
44
P/N:PM1493 REV. 0.02, JUL. 31, 2009
MX29F800C T/B
PACKAGE INFORMATION
45
P/N:PM1493 REV. 0.02, JUL. 31, 2009
MX29F800C T/B
46
P/N:PM1493 REV. 0.02, JUL. 31, 2009
MX29F800C T/B
47
P/N:PM1493 REV. 0.02, JUL. 31, 2009
MX29F800C T/B
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No.	 Description	 Page	 Date
0.01	 1. Changed title from "Advanced Information" to "Preliminary"	 P1	 MAR/19/2009
0.02	 1. Modified sector erase Max. time from 15sec. to 8sec. 	 P41	 JUL/31/2009
	 2. Changed BGA (6x8) ball size from 0.3mm to 0.4mm 	 P42-43,46
	 3. Removed "CFI Read" command. 	 P10
	 4. Revised RESET# A9 voltage range. 	 P15
MX29F800C T/B
48
MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.